504256072 03/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4302752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIANE M. RETALLACK	03/10/2010
THOMAS M. RAMSEIER	05/12/2010
CHARLES H. SQUIRES	03/10/2010
RUSSELL J. COLEMAN	03/10/2010
JANE C. SCHNEIDER	05/11/2010
CHARLES D. HERSHBERGER	05/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFENEX INC.
Street Address:	10790 ROSELLE STREET
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15384029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583502300

Email: asgarcia@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38194-701.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY GARCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 041465 FRAME: 0922

504256072

source=Pfenex 38194-701.401 Assignment as Filed#page1.tif
source=Pfenex 38194-701.401 Assignment as Filed#page2.tif
source=Pfenex 38194-701.401 Assignment as Filed#page3.tif
source=Pfenex 38194-701.401 Assignment as Filed#page4.tif
source=Pfenex 38194-701.401 Assignment as Filed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041465 FRAME: 0923

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 38194-701.501
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
Retallack, Diane M. 13420 Carriage Road Poway, CA 92064	 Squires, Charles H. 15547 Hidden Valley Drive Poway, CA 92064 	Ramseier, Thomas M. Ricker Terrace Newton, MA 02458	 Coleman, Russell J. 1050 Island Ave. #519 San Diego, CA 92101
 Schneider, Jane C. 2621 32nd Street San Diego, CA 92104 	 Hershberger, Charles D. 15042 Amso Street Poway, CA 92054 		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have	s invented certain new and useful improve	ments in	
METHOD FOR RAPIDLY	SCREENING MICROBIAL HOSTS T QUALITY IN THE EXPRESSION	O IDENTIPY CERTAIN ST ON OF HETEROLOGOUS P	rains with improved yield and/or Proteins
for which Applie for which Applie for which Applie for which an app for which an app (hereinafter "Application(s)"). WHEREAS, Plenes, Inc., a cor 22121, (hereinafter "Assignee") and in and to all embodiments a collectively referred to as "inve thereon granted in the United St NOW, THEREFORE said Assignee: 1. Said Inventions, including the right t	, is desirent of acquiring the emite right, if the inventions, heretefore conceived, mantions"), and in and to any and all patents, ates, foreign countries, or under any interit, in consideration of good and valuable contents to the contents of the conte	ARE ZRISE in the United States in Receiving Office of the Patent Catent Office; and/or less Patent issued on, as U.S. of <u>Delaware</u> , having a place of the and interest in and to said A de or discovered, whether joint inventor's certificates and other inventors of industries are a few the Protection of Industries.	i. Patent No. ii. Patent No. iii. Pate
applications and Patent(s), inclu otherwise; (c) in and to any and under any international convent application which is a divisiona reexamination, or extensions of	ding those filed under the Paris Convention all applications filed and any and all Pater ten, agreement, protocol, or treaty, includit, substitution, continuation, or continuation any of said Patent(s).	if (s) granted on said inventions ing each and every application f in-in-part of any of said Applica-	in the United States, in any foreign country, or lied and any and all Patent(s) granted on any stion(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, little and interest here in co cooperation by said inventor(s) specifications, declarations or o Assignee the right, title and into divisional, cominging or addition (e) for interference or other prior	nveyed in the United States, foreign count shall include prompt production of pertine ther papers, and other assistance all to the rest herein conveyed; (h) for prosecuting a nal applications covering said inventions; rity processings involving said inventions and thereon, including without limitation recedings, infringement actions and court a	ries, or under any miernanomi nt facts and documents, giving extent deemed necessary or des my applications covering said !! (d) for filling and prosecuting a; and (f) for legal proceedings !	le said Assignes to onjoy to the fullest extent the convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such of testimony, execution of petitions, caths, irable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said eventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute polications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); involving said inventions and any applications osition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, the expense incurred by said inventor(s) in
representatives, and shall be bin	and covenants of this assignment shall inu ding upon said inventor(s), their respective	e heirs, legal representatives an	o assigns.
4. Said Inven understanding in conflict herew	tor(s) hereby warrant and represent that the	ey have not entered and will no	t enter into any assignment, contract, or

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 38194-701.501
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said	e sole use of said Assignee, its successors, regain
Date: 3/10/18 Date:	Thomas M. Ramseier
Date: 3/10/10 Charles H. Squires Date: 3/10/10	Russell J. Coleman
Date: Date:	Charles D. Hershberger
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Pfenex, Inc. Date: March 10, 2010 By: Name: Henry Title: 1/2 Research	Tallot Operations, Pfenex Inc

Page 2 of 2

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 38194-701.501
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below;			
Date:	Diane M. Retallack	Date: 5 12 10	TM. Rgwsn) Thomas M. Ramseier
Date:	Charles H. Squires	Date:	Russell J. Coleman
Date:	Jane C. Schneider	Date:	Charles D. Hershberger
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Pfenex, Inc.			
Date:	:	By: Name:	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 38194-701.501
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:			
Date:	Diane M. Retailack	Date:	Thomas M. Ramseier
Date:	Charles H. Squires	Date:	Russell J. Coleman
Date: 5-11-10	Jane C. Schneider	Date:	Charles D. Hershberger
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Pfenex, Inc.			
Date:		By: Name: Title:	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 38194-701.501	
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:			
Date:	Diane M. Retallack	Date:	Thomas M. Ramseier
Date:	Charles H. Squires	Date:	Russell J. Coleman
Date:	Jane C. Schneider	Date: 5/12/2	Old Chales D. Hershberger Charles D. Hershberger
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Pfenex, Inc.			
Date:		By: Name: Title:	

3855047_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/03/2017

Page 2 of 2

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/610,207

PATENT REEL: 041465 FRAME: 0928